

102031405

Attorney Docket No.: 43693-002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<b>Y Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kathi Belfer CYPRES  3 - 11 - θ	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Lindy KUMMINGS  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🎑 Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of I	
	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90049
Execution Date: February 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<b>元 わ</b> す
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>29/148,437</b>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	Imbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Proskauer Rose LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1585 Broadway	8. Deposit account riumber:
	16-2500
City: New York State: NY Zip: 100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gregg I. Goldman, Reg. No. 38, 896  February 15, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
TDIAZ1 00000079 162500 29146439 cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

03/45/2008

01 FA:581 40.00 CH

Form **PTO-1595** 

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0422** 

Attorney Docket No. 43693-002

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Kathi Belfer Cypres of 13045 Rivers Road, Los Angeles, CA 90049, hereafter "Assignor", have co-invented certain new, original, and ornamental designs in RUBBER OR RUBBER-LIKE DISHWASHING GLOVES, for which a patent application for a United States Design Patent was filed on September 19, 2001, and assigned serial number 29/148,437;

WHEREAS, Lindy Kummings of 165 North Anita Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90049, herein after "Assignee", has co-invented certain new, original, and ornamental designs in RUBBER OR RUBBER-LIKE DISHWASHING GLOVES, for which a design patent application for a United States Design Patent was filed on September 19, 2001, and assigned serial number 29/148,437, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received and acknowledged, including, but not limited to, the assumption of liabilities by Assignee in the Liquidation Distribution Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated January 20, 2002, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, its territories, and in all countries throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories, and in all countries throughout the world, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned authorizes and requests that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

Date 2:13:02

Kathi Belfer Cypres

Kathi Belfer Cypres

State of CALIFORN IA

22

County of LOS ANGELES)

Before me personally appeared said KATH. BELFET GAPTESS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and

deed this 13 day of FUBRUARY 2002.

Seal

JOSHUA ANDREW LENANDER
Commission # 1261772
Notary Public - Colifornia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Apr 23, 2004

(Notary Public)

4760/43693-002 NYLIB1/1429939 v3

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0423